
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 137 2 71 2 212 206 14 198 206 624

Belleville 53 0 22 0 75 128 16 42 0 186

Brantford 35 2 9 57 103 63 2 35 57 157

Guelph 29 12 9 0 50 93 30 42 269 434

Hamilton 34 16 89 22 161 213 64 241 481 999

Kingston 31 6 11 0 48 81 8 42 0 131

Kitchener area 111 2 66 116 295 534 8 199 376 1,117

London 140 0 95 0 235 571 10 300 502 1,383

Oshawa 69 2 18 0 89 483 6 117 6 612

Ottawa 186 18 130 282 616 629 85 490 1,229 2,433

Peterborough 29 6 0 2 37 77 8 17 6 108

St. Catharines-Niagara 116 10 54 0 180 463 26 224 2 715

Sudbury 18 0 0 0 18 22 0 4 6 32

Thunder Bay 9 0 0 44 53 15 4 0 44 63

Toronto 651 112 293 891 1,947 3,881 514 2,489 8,725 15,609

Windsor 75 8 13 0 96 291 44 60 5 400

Chatham-Kent 11 0 0 12 23 39 6 0 12 57

Cornwall 7 6 4 0 17 21 20 4 0 45

Kawartha Lakes 16 0 0 0 16 68 0 0 38 106

North Bay 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 0 8

Sarnia 22 2 0 0 24 69 6 0 0 75

Sault Ste. Marie 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2

Total 1,781 204 884 1,428 4,297 7,955 873 4,504 11,964 25,296

All Ontario* 4,914 27,462

Source: CMHC

* Provincial Starts and Completions by Dwelling Type (Centres 10,000+), Table A1-1

Large Urban Centres
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - MAY 2016 JANUARY - MAY 2017 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 522 624 20% 

Belleville 162 186 15% 

Brantford 138 157 14% 

Guelph 531 434 -18% 

Hamilton 1,048 999 -5% 

Kingston 102 131 28% 

Kitchener area 996 1,117 12% 

London 1,007 1,383 37% 

Oshawa 997 612 -39% 

Ottawa 1,644 2,433 48% 

Peterborough 157 108 -31% 

St. Catharines-Niagara 677 715 6% 

Sudbury 21 32 52% 

Thunder Bay 29 63 117% 

Toronto 15,433 15,609 1% 

Windsor 446 400 -10% 

Chatham-Kent 37 57 54% 

Cornwall 55 45 -18% 

Kawartha Lakes 92 106 15% 

North Bay 11 8 -27% 

Sarnia 68 75 10% 

Sault Ste. Marie 29 2 -93% 

Total 24,202 25,296 5% 

All Ontario * 25,562 27,462 7% 

Source: CMHC

*Cumulative Provincial Starts and Completions by Dwelling Type (Centres 10,000+), Table A1-2
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